TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM392854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veeder-Root LLC		02/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gilbarco Catlow LLC
Street Address:	2750 U.S. Route 40
City:	Tipp City
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45371
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4515559	CATLOW
Registration Number:	1203368	CATLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8032559831 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (803) 799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP **Correspondent Name:**

100 North Tryon Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22870/09188,09189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
SIGNATURE:	/cgz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=CC - GILBARCO CATLOW LLC#page1.tif source=CC - GILBARCO CATLOW LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0040

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VEEDER-ROOT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VEEDER-ROOT LLC" TO "GILBARCO CATLOW LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

5151547 8100 SR# 20164986694

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202687592 Date: 07-20-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:32 PM 02/25/2016 FILED 05:32 PM 02/25/2016 SR 20161186025 - File Number 5151547

STATE OF DELAWARE SR CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

30000000000000000000000000000000000000	ted Liability Company: Veeder-Roo	
The Certificats follows:	e of Formation of the limited liabil	ity company is hereby a
The name of the	Limited Liability Company is Gilbarco Ci	atlow LLC
	whereof, the undersigned have day of February	
	b /s/ Jason	n G. Morehead
	PSV:	
		Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Jason G	Authorized Person(s)

DE984 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 07/27/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0042